STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO) SS	
PAMPHLET PUE	BLICATION CERTIFICATION	FORM
I, Sally Jo Huggins, certified the Village of Winnebago, Winnebago, Winnebago,	fy that I am the duly elected and a ebago County, Illinois.	acting Village Clerk of
above municipality passed and RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZ	approved Resolution No. 2023- ZE THE PURCHASE OF A 202 DW524PAKPLZ17090", which provem.	17 R, entitled, "A 3 JOHN DEERE 524
a cover thereof, was prepared and located at 108 West Main February 14, 2023, and	solution No. 2023- 7 R, included a copy of the resolution was post n Street, Winnebago, Illinoid continuing for a least (10) days the public inspection upon request in the office address.	ed in the Village office is, commencing on hereafter. Copies of the
DATED at Winnebago, II	llinois, this day of	, 2023.
(SEAL)		
	Sally Jo Hug	gins, Village Clerk

VILLAGE OF WINNEBAGO

RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - OR R

A <u>RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF A 2023</u> <u>JOHN DEERE 524 LOADER SERIAL NUMBER</u> <u>IDW524PAKPLZ17090</u>

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

VILLAGE OF WINNEBAGO

THIS	13.tb	DAY OI	Tehni	iany_	_, 2023	
Published in pamp Village of Winnel	phlet form by a pago, Illinois, th	uthority of the	ne Village Boundary of Z	oard of Tru Somary	istees of	`the 2023

RESOLUTION EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Prepared by:

Trustee Michael McKinnon, Chairman Public Works Committee

Committee:

Public Works

Committee Date:

February 13, 2023

Resolution Title:

A Resolution to authorize the purchase of a 2023 John Deere

Front End Loader and trade in existing 2006 Loader.

Village Code:

Village of Winnebago Ordinances

Budget Information:

Was Item Budgeted? Yes	Appropriation Amount: \$240,000.00
If not, explain funding source: N/A	
ORG/OBJ/Project Code: Line item #	51-44-951 Budget Impact: Not exceed \$150,000.00

Background Information:

Village owns a 2006 John Deere front end loader that was initially on the depreciation schedule for replacement in 2024, but was included in 2023 budget. The village has the opportunity to take delivery of a 2023 John Deere Loader through a "demo" program at a substantial savings.

Recommendation:

To approve the purchase of the 2023 John Deere 524 Loader and trade in the 2006 John Deere Loader for a net price not to exceed \$150,000.00

Contract/Invoice:

Quote from West Side Tractor, Dated January 19, 2023, is attached. Invoice will be available after the transaction is completed April 1, 2023, or shortly after.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 07R

<u>A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF A 2023 JOHN</u> <u>DEERE 524 LOADER, SERIAL NUMBER 1DW524PAKPLZ17090</u>

WHEREAS, The Village currently owns a 2006 John Deere loader, serial number 607481 that is entering a stage of life where maintenance costs will be increasing; and

WHEREAS, The Village has the opportunity to replace the current unit with a 2023 Model through a periodic "demo" program at a substantial savings; and

WHEREAS, The Village public works department initially had this on the depreciation schedule for 2024 but included this in 2023 budget to take advance of the periodic "demo" program; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, in the County of Winnebago, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION I

The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

SECTION II

The Village Board authorizes the purchase of the 2023 John Deere 524 Loader, serial number 1DW524PAKPLZ17090 and trade in existing 2006 John Deere Loader, from West Side Tractor, for a net cost not to exceed \$150,000.00 from line 51-44-951. Vehicle to be available after April 1, 2023.

SECTION III

This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and approval as provided by law.

Resolution No. 2023- 1DW524PAKPLZ17090, page 2 o	$_$ Authorize the purchase of a 2023 John Deere Loader, Serial Number f 2
A DDD OVED DV	+m/lo/Colo
APPROVED BY:	1/w/u/ 1/ w)
	Franklin J. Eubank, Jr., President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, Illinois
ATTEST:	
Sally Jo Huggins, Village Cla	Lugue erk
PASSED:	<u> </u>
APPROVED:	2-13-3023
PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM:	2-14-3023



3110 Prairie Road · Rockford, IL 61102

(815) 961-3160 • Fax (815) 965-1810

Jan-19-2023

DATE
CUSTOMER ORDER#

E 5	
	Svartolen
SALE	SPERSON

PURCHASER NAME:	WINNEBAGO, VILLAGE OF	
ADDRESS:	108 W MAIN	

 CITY, STATE, ZIP
 WINNEBAGO, IL
 61088
 PHONE#
 (815) 335-2230

 QTY
 DESCRIPTION
 PRICE

QTY		DESCRIPTION	***************************************			The state of the s	PRICE
Constant and state of the constant of the cons	1 2023 John Deere 524	P 4WD Loader	ate popularios parentes (parentes de la composition della composit			1 \$	197,700.00
COLORADA DE MANDE DE COLORADA	Serial Number 1DW52	4PAKPLZ17090	S	tock Number 0542	56		popularinoprinciplement emini di esti fininci quancincopilica n <mark>e</mark> sta siani sa caragimini me mentendencent men
La marente esta antiqua conte	Installed-4th and 5th	Function Hyd. Contro	l valves	Parting and a composition of the fire and an order the parting are such assembly described as the composition of the compositio		\$	8,050.00
es/fariament-es/adriament-es/ad-	** Per attached Quote		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		Anti-Hammen and the state of th		
	**Pending Village Cou	ncil Approval		et is a contract of this contract principle and a statement was been considered and block and bl			
Section (Contract of Contract	отника макса на романизациона болот на принципанни поста се до за вистем страта чен на рома на техности на вис	dentify, ment and the Australia of the Control of t	neth gadd at place and the Social Continue Continue Continue Continue Continue Continue Continue Continue Cont				
	Basic Warranty thru 10		Park of chicking the feet began changes in a f	Del MARTENI BURGARAN (SIS ESCRIPTION RESPIRADO PARTE SI PARTE SI CONTROL DE PARTE SI CONTROL DE PARTE SI CONTROL DE CONTR	The state of the s		
	Extended Comprehens	sive Warranty thru 10/2	8/27, or 15	500 Hrs	The County of th		THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH
	TRADE-IN:	and the second s		SERIAL	NUMBER		HANDEN OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
	2006 JOHN DEERE 54	44J with 3310 hours	Allegáry Midrigosova a repositivo para estado	60	7481	\$	58,000.00
	CONTROL CONTRO	MATERIAL MATERIAL CONTRACTOR OF STATE O	and the graduate angle of the state of the s	d by are the year to great match it you and decision and belong a first following the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-		\$	en e hape en
		de en proprete que az z des azas de esperal per explicitada de distra ababacha art. Co este en coloporate de com	Calle way you have a second a	nterntural exellique alformit exceptance although a consequence and a second and a second accordance to the and		\$	
TAXES*				washing a sense of the season but a sense their constructions of the season of the sea			dibi di e con 3 di un bing a bind i alia in-anni quanqui enqueli di protession accounte pilose conseptentime della responsabili
SALES		\$		SELLING PRICE	{	\$	205,750.00
	ISER FEE			LESS TRADES-IN	(S)	\$	(58,000.00)
	COUNTY USE	\$	NA THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	SUBTOTAL	DELICION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	\$	147,750.00
	COUNTY RETAIL	\$	**			1	
	S FET (12%)	winds a manufacture of the control o	-	TOTAL TAXES*	The state of the s	\$	
- Tire (S surphibite the find of challenges to the control of the control	/m	SUBTOTAL	PET TALLAND BY	\$	147,750.00
NET FE	ET CHICAGO	Secretaria de la constante de	na nyticyská mothecologyphanyu žovada	with the time to the first time of tenter with the			
	. TAXES*	editation de editation de la Contactiva de extravellar en marie de contravellar en marie de cont		TOTAL RENT TO			EE) Adalaga dag dag usa ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a
				PAYOFF OF TRA		3	
	O APPLY**	*		CASH DOWN PA	YMENI	3	
	ALS BILLED TAX BILLED		ethetere no transported photos decrea	SECURE	ELECTRICAL STATE OF THE STATE O	3	
	SERVICE CHARGE	PROTECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	er en	PM PLUS		2	SEA PORTOPEROR IN THE PROPERTY AND
		Signal and the state of the sta	national Amparationis all and a grown of colors.	OTHER		3	A APP TOPO AA
IOIAL	. RENT TO APPLY**	\$	to	BALANCE DUE	*	*	147,750.00

TERMS:	CASH ON DELIVERY NOTES: 524P-Available After April-1-2023	CONDITIONAL SALES C	ONTRACT	MAKE CHECKS "WEST SID	PAYABLE TO: E EXCHANGE"	
				рочен продости при при до тори по тори и по по при		
	WARRANTY CODE:	F.O.B.		en nor per socie diverse est on prime de destant del prime son republicament de serviciones.	aan meranga minaga tahan dan dari 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 188	er taller fra en

ALL NEW EQUIPMENT IS SOLD UNDER THE STANDARD WARRANTY, IF ANY, OF THE MANUFACTURER.

ALL DELIVERIES ARE SUBJECT TO DELAYS CAUSED BY ACTS OF GOD, FIRES, STRIKES, WAR, INSURRECTIN OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND THE REASONABLE CONTROL OF OURSELVES OR THE MANUFACTURER

IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THIS ORDER CONSTITUES THE ENTIRE CONTRACT AND SHALL NOT BE BINDING UNTIL OFFICIALLY ACCEPTED BY THE WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO. PURCHASER HAS READ AND UNDERSTANDS WARRANTY TERMS AND REVERSE SIDE.

IF A TRADE-IN IS A PART OF THIS PURCHASE ORDER, "PURCHASER" HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT SUCH TRADE-IN(\$) IS FREE AND CLEAR OF ALL LIENS OR

ENCUMBRANCES EXCEPT AS SHOWN ABOVE.

YOUR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED	TO ENTER THE ABOVE ORDER FOR THE L	JNDERSIGNED
30	TO THE SECOND STATE OF THE	

SALESPERSON: Kon Svantoren	PURCHASER: WINNEBAGO, VILLAGE OF
ACCEPTED FOR WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO.	BY: Fremly Gibs
BY:	DATE: 2/13/2023
Sales Manager	Revision 6/17/18